
Wednesday, July 2
UT | Riverdale 
LA | Council Bluffs

Thursday, July 3
UT | Layton 
NE | Papillom

Friday, July 4 
UT | Salt Lake City 
NE | Omaha

Saturday, July 5 
UT | Murray  
NE | Lincoln

Sunday, July 6
UT | South Jordan 
NE | Lincoln

Wednesday, July 9
CO | Fort Collins  
KS | Kansas City 

Thursday, July 10
CO | Loveland 
KS | Lenexa

Friday, July 11
CO | Evans  
KS | Overland Park

Saturday, July 12
CO | Longmont 
MO | Raymore 

Sunday, July 13
CO | Thornton 
MO | Independence 

Wednesday, July 16
CO | Arvada 
MO | Joplin

Thursday, July 17
CO | Denver  
AR | Bentonville

Friday, July 18
CO | Denver  
AR | Bentonville

Saturday, July 19
CO | Littleton 
AR | Springdale

Sunday, July 20
CO | Aurora 
AR | Fayetteville 

Wednesday, July 23
CO | Lone Tree 
MO | Saint Louis 

Thursday, July 24
CO | Aurora  
MO | Saint Louis 

Friday, July 25
CO | Castle Rock 
MO | Saint Louis 

Saturday, July 26 
CO | Colorado Springs  
MO | Maplewood

Sunday, July 27
CO | Colorado Springs  
MO | Chesterfield 

Wednesday, July 30
NM | Santa Fe 
IL | Cicero

Thursday, July 31
NM | Albuquerque 
IL | Hodgkins

Friday, August 1
NM | Albuquerque 
IL | Montgomery

Saturday, August 2
NM | Albuquerque 
IL | Tinley Park

Sunday, August 3
NM | Albuquerque 
IL | Calumet City 

Wednesday, August 6
AZ | Gilbert  
MI | Ypsilanti

Thursday, August 7
AZ | Gilbert  
MI | Canton

Friday, August 8
AZ | Chandler
MI | Southgate

Saturday, August 9 
AZ | Phoenix 
MI | Southfield

Sunday, August 10 
AZ | Phoenix 
MI | Novi Farmington Hil

Wednesday, August 13
AZ | Tempe 
PA | Pittsburgh

Thursday, August 14
AZ | Tempe 
PA | Pittsburgh

Friday, August 15
AZ | Glendale 
PA | West Mifflin

Saturday, August 16 
AZ | Glendale 
PA | Monroeville

Sunday, August 17
AZ | Chandler 
PA | Tarentum

Wednesday, August 20
NV | Las Vegas  
PA | Temple

Thursday, August 21 
NV | Las Vegas 
PA | Allentown

Friday, August 22 
NV | Las Vegas 
PA | Willow Grove

Saturday, August 23
NV | Las Vegas  
PA | Langhorne

Sunday, August 24
NV | North Las Vegas  
PA | Philadelphia 

Wednesday, August 27
CA | Glendora 
MD | Catonsville Baltimore

Thursday, August 28 
CA | El Monte
MD | Baltimore Rosedale 

Friday, August 29
CA | South Gate 
MD | Severn 

Saturday, August 30 
CA | Gardena 
MD | Laurel

Sunday, August 31
CA | Torrance 
MD | Annapolis 

Wednesday, Sept. 3 
CA | Long Beach 
MD | Frederick

Thursday,  Sept. 4
CA | La Habra  
MD | Gaithersburg

Friday,  Sept. 5
CA | Fullerton 
VA | Sterling

Saturday, Sept. 6
CA | Chino 
VA | Woodbridge

Sunday, Sept. 7 
CA | Ontario
MD | Waldorf


